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CITY OF BILLINGS 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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Starting date for report: 10/16/09 
Ending date for report:   10/22/09 
Permit type: 
Responsible department:   BD 
Obtain valuation from:    PERMIT VALUATION 
Internal report category: 
Application type: 
Permit group:             BD 
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PROGRAM BP412L                                        10/16/09 THRU 10/22/09 
CITY OF BILLINGS                                  DEPARTMENT - BUILDING DEPARTMENT 
                                          OBTAINED VALUATION FROM PERMIT VALUATION 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
------------------------------ 
APPLICATION  APPLICATION TYPE AND DESCRIPTION                    ADDRESS/                             
PROPERTY OWNER/ 
                 DATE                                      Subd(CS)/Block/Lot/Unit                 
CONTRACTOR 
                                                           Tax ID #            IN/OUT   TAX CODE 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
------------------------------ 
08-00000832  104N COM NEW 3/4 FAMILY                             609 PRESIDENTS PL                    
BERRY, THOMAS D. 
-----------        5/09/08                                       LCN    000    001  I 60              
INDEPENDENCE ORNAMENTAL DESIGN 
                                                                 A34209T 
     STRUCTURE - 000 000  4-PLEX                                   ISSUE DATE  VALUATION     
SUBCONTRACTOR(S) 
        PERMIT TYPE -     BLDC 01 BUILDING PERMIT COMMERCIAL       10/21/09       600000 
----------- 



09-00001480  327N COM NEW STORES/SERVICES                        824 SHILOH CROSSING BLVD             
MTCF 
-----------        8/18/09                                       SLH    001    005E2I                 
LANGLAS & ASSOC., INC. 
                                                                 A34027E 
     STRUCTURE - 000 000  NEW RETAIL/FITNESS CENTER                ISSUE DATE  VALUATION     
SUBCONTRACTOR(S) 
        PERMIT TYPE -     BLDC 00 BUILDING PERMIT COMMERCIAL       10/21/09      1920000 
----------- 
09-00001671  437A COM ADDITION                                   2139 MAIN ST                         
KAUFMAN, LARRY K & 
-----------        9/10/09                                       HRA    000    008A I   D 5194        
S BAR S SUPPLY CONTRACTOR 
                                                                 D05194 
     STRUCTURE - 000 000  STORAGE ADDITION                         ISSUE DATE  VALUATION     
SUBCONTRACTOR(S) 
        PERMIT TYPE -     BLDC 00 BUILDING PERMIT COMMERCIAL       10/22/09        40000 
----------- 
09-00001679  437R COM REMODEL                                    3011 2 AVE N                         
AT & T ORPORATION 
-----------        9/10/09                                       2223   000    000  I                 
HARDY CONSTRUCTION CO. 
     STRUCTURE - 000 000  REMODEL&HVAC UPGRADE                     ISSUE DATE  VALUATION     
SUBCONTRACTOR(S) 
        PERMIT TYPE -     BLDC 00 BUILDING PERMIT COMMERCIAL       10/19/09      1967500 
----------- 
09-00001711  327W COM NEW WAREHOUSE                              218 N 20 ST                          
PELATT, LORELYN M 
-----------        9/15/09                                       BLG    065    009-1I   A  447        
CAPITAL DEVELOPMENT INC. 
                                                                 A00447 
     STRUCTURE - 000 000  NEW WAREHOUSE                            ISSUE DATE  VALUATION     
SUBCONTRACTOR(S) 
        PERMIT TYPE -     BLDC 00 BUILDING PERMIT COMMERCIAL       10/20/09       200000 
----------- 
09-00001716  CFFN COMMERCIAL FOOTING & FOUNDATION                5809 CANYONWOODS DR                  
CITY OF BILLINGS 



-----------        9/15/09                                       3030   000    00A  I                 
CDI CONTRACTORS LLC 
                                                                 D04555A 
     STRUCTURE - 000 000                                           ISSUE DATE  VALUATION     
SUBCONTRACTOR(S) 
        PERMIT TYPE -     BLDC 00 BUILDING PERMIT COMMERCIAL       10/19/09       260000 
----------- 
09-00001755  101N RES NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED                 5240 VINTAGE LN                      
K.W.SIGNATURE HOMES 
-----------        9/21/09                                       VIN    003    007  I                 
K. W. SIGNATURE HOMES, INC. 
                                                                 A32014 
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CITY OF BILLINGS                                  DEPARTMENT - BUILDING DEPARTMENT 
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09-00001755 (CONTINUED) 
----------- 
     STRUCTURE - 000 000  NEW SFR                                  ISSUE DATE  VALUATION     
SUBCONTRACTOR(S) 
        PERMIT TYPE -     BLDR 00 BUILDING PERMIT RESIDENTIAL      10/21/09       217305 
----------- 
09-00001783  434S RES ADDITION SINGLE FAMILY/DUPLEX              2420 17 ST W                         
MORLEDGE-HAMPTON, SCOTT & DIAN 
-----------        9/24/09                                       ELT    003    005  I & A 6520 2      
ONE SOURCE CONSTRUCTION LLC 
                                                                 A06520B 



     STRUCTURE - 000 000  ADDITION TO SFR                          ISSUE DATE  VALUATION     
SUBCONTRACTOR(S) 
        PERMIT TYPE -     BLDR 00 BUILDING PERMIT RESIDENTIAL      10/20/09        11700 
----------- 
09-00001795  101N RES NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED                 5841 AUTUMNWOOD DR                   
COUGAR CONSTRUCTION & REMODELI 
-----------        9/25/09                                       IR2    011    014  I                 
COUGAR CONSTRUCTION AND 
                                                                 A31632 
     STRUCTURE - 000 000  NEW SFR                                  ISSUE DATE  VALUATION     
SUBCONTRACTOR(S) 
        PERMIT TYPE -     BLDR 00 BUILDING PERMIT RESIDENTIAL      10/21/09       250000 
----------- 
09-00001819  101N RES NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED                 6310 GOLDEN EAGLE WAY                
DAMM, LARRY 
-----------        9/28/09                                       FES    006    010  I 
                                                                 A33433 
     STRUCTURE - 000 000  NEW SFR                                  ISSUE DATE  VALUATION     
SUBCONTRACTOR(S) 
        PERMIT TYPE -     BLDR 00 BUILDING PERMIT RESIDENTIAL      10/19/09       211305 
----------- 
09-00001864  101N RES NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED                 1626 KENMAR DR                       
REAL MONTANA ESTATES 
-----------       10/02/09                                       FVS    002    005  I                 
REAL MONTANA ESTATES LLC 
                                                                 C14854 
     STRUCTURE - 000 000  NEW SFR                                  ISSUE DATE  VALUATION     
SUBCONTRACTOR(S) 
        PERMIT TYPE -     BLDR 00 BUILDING PERMIT RESIDENTIAL      10/19/09       183114 
----------- 
09-00001868  437R COM REMODEL                                    928 BROADWATER AVE                   
ZIMMERER, STEPHEN L & BRENDA & 
-----------       10/02/09                                       BDW    002    028  I   A 3302        
B & S CONSTRUCTION 
                                                                 A03302 
     STRUCTURE - 000 000  NEW SLOPED ROOF                          ISSUE DATE  VALUATION     
SUBCONTRACTOR(S) 
        PERMIT TYPE -     BLDC 00 BUILDING PERMIT COMMERCIAL       10/20/09       110000 



----------- 
09-00001884  434S RES ADDITION SINGLE FAMILY/DUPLEX              3947 RIMROCK RD                      
LOGAN, ARTHUR W & TERESA M 
-----------       10/06/09                                       MTY    001    012  I   C 6136        
FREYENHAGEN CONSTRUCTION, INC. 
                                                                 C06136 
     STRUCTURE - 000 000  ADDITION                                 ISSUE DATE  VALUATION     
SUBCONTRACTOR(S) 
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09-00001884 (CONTINUED) 
----------- 
        PERMIT TYPE -     BLDR 00 BUILDING PERMIT RESIDENTIAL      10/21/09        29160 
----------- 
09-00001894  101N RES NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED                 4075 SUMMERWOOD DR                   
ROBSON,GARETT & AMY 
-----------       10/07/09                                       IR2    011    008  I 
                                                                 A31626 
     STRUCTURE - 000 000  NEW SFR                                  ISSUE DATE  VALUATION     
SUBCONTRACTOR(S) 
        PERMIT TYPE -     BLDR 00 BUILDING PERMIT RESIDENTIAL      10/20/09       297171 
----------- 
09-00001895  437R COM REMODEL                                    3839 GRAND AVE                       
WELTER, CORIE 
-----------       10/07/09                                       CFS    002    006D I                 
STOCK CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 



                                                                 C14725 
     STRUCTURE - 000 000  INTERIOR REMODEL                         ISSUE DATE  VALUATION     
SUBCONTRACTOR(S) 
        PERMIT TYPE -     BLDC 00 BUILDING PERMIT COMMERCIAL       10/21/09        20000 
----------- 
09-00001899  437R COM REMODEL                                    101 10 ST W                          
SCHOOL DISTRICT #2 
-----------       10/07/09                                       0476   000    001-2I &               
CUCANCIC CONSTRUCTION INC. 
                                                                 D01327 
     STRUCTURE - 000 000  INTERIOR REMODEL-NEW HVAC                ISSUE DATE  VALUATION     
SUBCONTRACTOR(S) 
        PERMIT TYPE -     BLDC 00 BUILDING PERMIT COMMERCIAL       10/21/09        40000 
                          BLDC 01 BUILDING PERMIT COMMERCIAL       10/21/09        40000 
----------- 
09-00001900  101N RES NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED                 3988 SUMMERWOOD DR                   
IMAGE BUILDERS 
-----------       10/07/09                                       IR2    010    004  I                 
IMAGE BUILDERS 
                                                                 A31604 
     STRUCTURE - 000 000  NEW SFR                                  ISSUE DATE  VALUATION     
SUBCONTRACTOR(S) 
        PERMIT TYPE -     BLDR 00 BUILDING PERMIT RESIDENTIAL      10/19/09       252051 
----------- 
09-00001904  434S RES ADDITION SINGLE FAMILY/DUPLEX              5411 GENE SARAZEN DR                 
BELL,LINDA 
-----------       10/08/09                                       YC3    009    010  I   C 3331        
GAYVERT CONSTRUCTION 
                                                                 C03331 
     STRUCTURE - 000 000  ENCLOSE EXISTING COVERED DECK            ISSUE DATE  VALUATION     
SUBCONTRACTOR(S) 
        PERMIT TYPE -     BLDR 00 BUILDING PERMIT RESIDENTIAL      10/19/09        35000 
----------- 
09-00001919  101N RES NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED                 1318 CRYSTAL LAKE LN                 
KOELZER, TOM 
-----------       10/13/09                                       UIP    005    003  I                 
ART WORK BUILDERS 
                                                                 A30883 



     STRUCTURE - 000 000  NEW SFR                                  ISSUE DATE  VALUATION     
SUBCONTRACTOR(S) 
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09-00001919 (CONTINUED) 
----------- 
        PERMIT TYPE -     BLDR 00 BUILDING PERMIT RESIDENTIAL      10/16/09       156851 
----------- 
09-00001921  101N RES NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED                 3002 GOLDEN ACRES DR                 
JORDAN, MARK D. 
-----------       10/13/09                                       REF    002    003A I                 
MDJ CONTRACTING 
     STRUCTURE - 000 000  NEW SFR                                  ISSUE DATE  VALUATION     
SUBCONTRACTOR(S) 
        PERMIT TYPE -     BLDR 00 BUILDING PERMIT RESIDENTIAL      10/20/09       203725 
----------- 
09-00001928  434S RES ADDITION SINGLE FAMILY/DUPLEX              2542 CLARK AVE                       
HAVENER, JOHN 
-----------       10/14/09                                       LS3    006    011  I   A10372        
BEACON TRADES 
                                                                 A10372 
     STRUCTURE - 000 000  AWNING OVER PATIO                        ISSUE DATE  VALUATION     
SUBCONTRACTOR(S) 
        PERMIT TYPE -     BLDR 00 BUILDING PERMIT RESIDENTIAL      10/16/09         1100 
----------- 



09-00001944  434W RES REMODEL SINGLE FAMILY WITHOUT PLAN CHECK   2523 CLARK AVE                       
KAMMER, CHRISTINE 
-----------       10/16/09                                       LS3    007    047  I   A10462        
ALL PHASE CONTRACTING 
                                                                 A10462 
     STRUCTURE - 000 000                                           ISSUE DATE  VALUATION     
SUBCONTRACTOR(S) 
        PERMIT TYPE -     BLDR 00 BUILDING PERMIT RESIDENTIAL      10/16/09         4734 
----------- 
09-00001945  RFEN RES FENCE/ROOF/SIDING                          820 BROADWATER AVE                   
KISLING,JIM & TIMILYNN 
-----------       10/16/09                                       BDW    001    037,3I   A 3285 
                                                                 A03285 
     STRUCTURE - 000 000                                           ISSUE DATE  VALUATION     
SUBCONTRACTOR(S) 
        PERMIT TYPE -     BLDR 00 BUILDING PERMIT RESIDENTIAL      10/16/09         5000 
                          BLDR 01 BUILDING PERMIT RESIDENTIAL      10/16/09         5000 
----------- 
09-00001946  434W RES REMODEL SINGLE FAMILY WITHOUT PLAN CHECK   1710 CODY DR                         
HORSMAN, MARC W & SARAH M 
-----------       10/16/09                                       HPY    009    012  I   C  410 
                                                                 C00410 
     STRUCTURE - 000 000                                           ISSUE DATE  VALUATION     
SUBCONTRACTOR(S) 
        PERMIT TYPE -     BLDR 00 BUILDING PERMIT RESIDENTIAL      10/16/09          500 
----------- 
09-00001950  RFEN RES FENCE/ROOF/SIDING                          1001 CALICO AVE                      
RHEAUME, MARK A & TRACY L 
-----------       10/19/09                                       TE1    009    013  I   A24020        
ARTISAN BUILDERS 
                                                                 A24020 
     STRUCTURE - 000 000                                           ISSUE DATE  VALUATION     
SUBCONTRACTOR(S) 
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------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
------------------------------ 
09-00001950 (CONTINUED) 
----------- 
        PERMIT TYPE -     BLDR 00 BUILDING PERMIT RESIDENTIAL      10/19/09         4000 
----------- 
09-00001954  RFEN RES FENCE/ROOF/SIDING                          3007 6 AVE S                         
JOHNSON, DEANNA&DUANE SCHWEHR 
-----------       10/19/09                                       BLG    209    003-4I   A 1505 
                                                                 A01505 
     STRUCTURE - 000 000                                           ISSUE DATE  VALUATION     
SUBCONTRACTOR(S) 
        PERMIT TYPE -     BLDR 00 BUILDING PERMIT RESIDENTIAL      10/19/09         2000 
----------- 
09-00001958  RFEN RES FENCE/ROOF/SIDING                          121 W HILLTOP RD                     
BANK OF AMERICA/CENTURY 21 
-----------       10/20/09                                       KHS    002    011  I   A19753 
                                                                 A19753 
     STRUCTURE - 000 000                                           ISSUE DATE  VALUATION     
SUBCONTRACTOR(S) 
        PERMIT TYPE -     BLDR 00 BUILDING PERMIT RESIDENTIAL      10/20/09         6800 
                          BLDR 01 BUILDING PERMIT RESIDENTIAL      10/20/09         6800 
----------- 
09-00001959  RFEN RES FENCE/ROOF/SIDING                          1949 MARIPOSA LN                     
MAUS, ELIZABETH V 
-----------       10/20/09                                       GAG    001    081  I   A23252        
BILLINGS WINDOW & SIDING SPEC. 
                                                                 A23252 
     STRUCTURE - 000 000                                           ISSUE DATE  VALUATION     
SUBCONTRACTOR(S) 
        PERMIT TYPE -     BLDR 00 BUILDING PERMIT RESIDENTIAL      10/20/09         9188 



----------- 
09-00001961  434W RES REMODEL SINGLE FAMILY WITHOUT PLAN CHECK   3450 DUNLOP AVE                      
WELLS, ERIC & ANDREA 
-----------       10/20/09                                       ARE    003    003  I 34 
                                                                 A30402A 
     STRUCTURE - 000 000                                           ISSUE DATE  VALUATION     
SUBCONTRACTOR(S) 
        PERMIT TYPE -     BLDR 00 BUILDING PERMIT RESIDENTIAL      10/20/09        10000 
----------- 
09-00001963  RFEN RES FENCE/ROOF/SIDING                          3157 HENESTA DR                      
GOLDSTEIN, FAIRENA J 
-----------       10/20/09                                       LBD    018A   001-2I 31A28687        
B & K ROOFING 
                                                                 A28687 
     STRUCTURE - 000 000                                           ISSUE DATE  VALUATION     
SUBCONTRACTOR(S) 
        PERMIT TYPE -     BLDR 00 BUILDING PERMIT RESIDENTIAL      10/20/09         6500 
----------- 
09-00001964  RFEN RES FENCE/ROOF/SIDING                          3159 HENESTA DR                      
AMAN, MELVIN & BERNICE R 
-----------       10/20/09                                       LBD    018A   001-2I 31A28688        
B & K ROOFING 
                                                                 A28688 
     STRUCTURE - 000 000                                           ISSUE DATE  VALUATION     
SUBCONTRACTOR(S) 
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------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
------------------------------ 
09-00001964 (CONTINUED) 
----------- 
        PERMIT TYPE -     BLDR 00 BUILDING PERMIT RESIDENTIAL      10/20/09         6500 
----------- 
09-00001965  RFEN RES FENCE/ROOF/SIDING                          3161 HENESTA DR                      
RUDIO, TERRY G & GERALDINE A 
-----------       10/20/09                                       LBD    018A   001-2I 31A28689        
B & K ROOFING 
                                                                 A28689 
     STRUCTURE - 000 000                                           ISSUE DATE  VALUATION     
SUBCONTRACTOR(S) 
        PERMIT TYPE -     BLDR 00 BUILDING PERMIT RESIDENTIAL      10/20/09         6500 
----------- 
09-00001967  RFEN RES FENCE/ROOF/SIDING                          3165 HENESTA DR                      
MARRS, WAYNE W & PATRICIA L 
-----------       10/20/09                                       LBD    018A   001-2I 31A28691        
B & K ROOFING 
                                                                 A28691 
     STRUCTURE - 000 000                                           ISSUE DATE  VALUATION     
SUBCONTRACTOR(S) 
        PERMIT TYPE -     BLDR 00 BUILDING PERMIT RESIDENTIAL      10/20/09         6500 
----------- 
09-00001969  434W RES REMODEL SINGLE FAMILY WITHOUT PLAN CHECK   4242 PHILLIP ST                      
KRAFT, REBECCA A 
-----------       10/20/09                                       SPK    004    012  I E5A14360        
J/N CONSTRUCTION LLC 
                                                                 A14360 
     STRUCTURE - 000 000                                           ISSUE DATE  VALUATION     
SUBCONTRACTOR(S) 
        PERMIT TYPE -     BLDR 00 BUILDING PERMIT RESIDENTIAL      10/20/09         3000 
----------- 
09-00001970  RFEN RES FENCE/ROOF/SIDING                          1807 WYOMING AVE                     
COMPSON, ROBERT E 
-----------       10/20/09                                       BG3    005    002  I   A 3856 
                                                                 A03856 



     STRUCTURE - 000 000                                           ISSUE DATE  VALUATION     
SUBCONTRACTOR(S) 
        PERMIT TYPE -     BLDR 00 BUILDING PERMIT RESIDENTIAL      10/20/09         1000 
----------- 
09-00001971  434W RES REMODEL SINGLE FAMILY WITHOUT PLAN CHECK   3328 37 ST W                         
SMITH, TERI A & MARK S 
-----------       10/20/09                                       RPS    005    001  I   A13199        
FREYENHAGEN CONSTRUCTION, INC. 
                                                                 A13199 
     STRUCTURE - 000 000                                           ISSUE DATE  VALUATION     
SUBCONTRACTOR(S) 
        PERMIT TYPE -     BLDR 00 BUILDING PERMIT RESIDENTIAL      10/20/09         8500 
----------- 
09-00001974  434W RES REMODEL SINGLE FAMILY WITHOUT PLAN CHECK   332 STEWART CT                       
HAGEN, KENNETH & CHERILYNN 
-----------       10/21/09                                       KH2    011    010  I   A19991 
                                                                 A19991 
     STRUCTURE - 000 000                                           ISSUE DATE  VALUATION     
SUBCONTRACTOR(S) 
        PERMIT TYPE -     BLDR 00 BUILDING PERMIT RESIDENTIAL      10/21/09        10000 
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09-00001975  434W RES REMODEL SINGLE FAMILY WITHOUT PLAN CHECK   820 BROADWATER AVE                   
KISLING, TIMILYNN & JIM 
-----------       10/21/09                                       BDW    001    037,3I   A 3285 
                                                                 A03285 



     STRUCTURE - 000 000                                           ISSUE DATE  VALUATION     
SUBCONTRACTOR(S) 
        PERMIT TYPE -     BLDR 00 BUILDING PERMIT RESIDENTIAL      10/21/09          500 
----------- 
09-00001978  437R COM REMODEL                                    11 W WICKS LN                        
GM PETROLEUM DISTRIBUTORS 
-----------       10/22/09                                       LK6    025    001  I   A22311 
                                                                 A22311 
     STRUCTURE - 000 000                                           ISSUE DATE  VALUATION     
SUBCONTRACTOR(S) 
        PERMIT TYPE -     BLDC 00 BUILDING PERMIT COMMERCIAL       10/22/09        10000 
----------- 
09-00001979  645D RES DEMOLITION SINGLE FAMILY/DUPLEX            307 WASHINGTON ST                    
HAGSTROM, DAVID R 
-----------       10/22/09                                       WLI    000    007  I   A18559        
CURRENT CONSTRUCTION INC 
                                                                 A18559 
     STRUCTURE - 000 000                                           ISSUE DATE  VALUATION     
SUBCONTRACTOR(S) 
        PERMIT TYPE -     DEMR 00 DEMOLITION PERMIT RESIDENTIAL    10/22/09         8000 
----------- 
09-00001980  MOVR MOVING PERMIT RESIDENTIAL                      307 WASHINGTON ST                    
HAGSTROM, DAVID R 
-----------       10/22/09                                       WLI    000    007  I   A18559        
OSTERMILLER, DUANE 
                                                                 A18559 
     STRUCTURE - 000 000                                           ISSUE DATE  VALUATION     
SUBCONTRACTOR(S) 
        PERMIT TYPE -     MOVR 00 MOVING PERMIT RESIDENTIAL        10/22/09         8000 
----------- 
09-00001981  437R COM REMODEL                                    1300 6 AVE N                         
POPELKA ENTERPRISES LLC 
-----------       10/22/09                                       BLG    255    002-2I & A 1902        
KENCO ENTERPRISES, INC. 
     STRUCTURE - 000 000                                           ISSUE DATE  VALUATION     
SUBCONTRACTOR(S) 
        PERMIT TYPE -     BLDC 01 BUILDING PERMIT COMMERCIAL       10/22/09         4507 
----------- 



09-00001985  434W RES REMODEL SINGLE FAMILY WITHOUT PLAN CHECK   6030 SAM SNEAD TRL                   
COOKE, JOHN 
-----------       10/22/09                                       YC4    012    001  I   C 3355        
METRO RESTORATION SERVICES OF 
                                                                 C03355 
     STRUCTURE - 000 000                                           ISSUE DATE  VALUATION     
SUBCONTRACTOR(S) 
        PERMIT TYPE -     BLDR 00 BUILDING PERMIT RESIDENTIAL      10/22/09        10000 
             PERMITS HELD                              0 
                PERMIT VALUATION                  7,189,511 
                PERMIT VALUATION                  7,189,511 
             PERMIT FEE                        26,488.00 
             PLAN REVIEW FEE                   10,369.81 
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          CITY GRAND TOTAL 
             PERMITS ISSUED                           46 
             PERMITS HELD                              0 
             PERMIT VALUATION                  7,189,511 
             PERMIT FEE                        26,488.00 
             PLAN REVIEW FEE                   10,369.81 
          OUT OF CITY GRAND TOTAL 
             PERMITS ISSUED                            0 
             PERMITS HELD                              0 
             PERMIT VALUATION                          0 
             PERMIT FEE                              .00 



             PLAN REVIEW FEE                         .00 
          GRAND TOTAL 
             PERMITS ISSUED                           46 
             PERMITS HELD                              0 
             PERMIT VALUATION                  7,189,511 
             PERMIT FEE                        26,488.00 
          GRAND TOTAL   ISSUED         46  GRAND TOTAL   HELD             0 
          GRAND TOTAL PERMIT VALUATION                  7,189,511 


